Revised: 03/05/19
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2019 Littelfuse, Inc
Thyristors
EV Series 0.8 Amp Sensitive SCRs
SxX8xSx Series
The S8X5ECS offers a high static dv/dt with a low turn
off (tq) time. It is specifically designed for GFCI (Ground

0.157 DIA
 (4.0)
Part Numbering System
CURRENT
X5: 0.5A
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
S: 100µA Sensitive SCR
PACKAGE TYPE
EC: TO-92 Center Anode
PACKING TYPE
SERIES
S: SCR
Blank: Bulk Pack
     RP: Reel Pack
     AP: Ammo Pack
S 8X5
VOLTAGE
8: 800V
ECS xx
Part Marking System
Line1 = Littelfuse Part Number
Line2 = continuation…Littelfuse Part Number
Y = Last Digit of Calendar Year
M = Letter Month Code (A-L for Jan-Dec)
L = Location Code
DD = Calendar Date
TO-92
SOT89 SOT223
S8X5ECS
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and
test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications.
Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Meets all EIA-468-C Standards
TO-92 (3-lead) Ammo Pack (AP) Radial Leaded Specifications
Flat down
25 Devices per fold
GateCathode
Anode
Direction of Feed
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
0.708
(18.0)
1.62
(41.2)
0.5
(12.7)
0.1 (2.54)
0.2 (5.08)
0.236
(6.0)
0.02 (0.5)
1.85
(47.0)
13.3
(338.0)
1.27
(32.2)
0.098 (2.5) MAX
12.2
(310.0)
1.85
(47.0)
0.354
(9.0)
0.157 DIA(4.0)